Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-2/2019,

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

2nd September, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following Indian Administrative Service/H.P. Administrative Service officers shall henceforth function as under:-

Sr. No.	Name and present designation of the officer	New Designation in view of shifting of RD branch to HP Sectt.
1.	Shri Lalit Jain, IAS (HP:2011), Director, Rural Development and Panchayati Raj-cum-ex-officio Special Secreatry (Rural Development and Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Director, Rural Development and Panchayati Raj-cum-ex-officio Special Secreatry (Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
	Shri Sachin Kanwal, HPAS, (2009), Additional Director, Rural Development-cum-Ex- Officio Joint Secretary (Rural Dev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Additional Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

By Order

Dr. Shrikant Baldi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

2nd September, 2019.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Secretary (Rural Development & Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2. 5. The Director, Rural Development, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-9.

6. All the Officers concerned for compliance.

7. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

8. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No. 0177-2622132 Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
